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Government of lndia Ministry of
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ln pursuant to this Ministry O.M of even No. dated 1st March, 20'17,lhe undersigned is directed

to state that the tenure of Shri A. K. Mishra, Sr. GM, PGCIL on secondment to NPMU as Director,

NSGM Project Management Unit (NPMU) has been extended upto 31.03.2020 or till further

orders,whichever is earlier.
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Under Secretary to the Govt, of lndia
Tele: 011-2371 8051

Email: lian.gualnam@nic.in

'1. Shri A.K. Mishra, Director (NPMU).

2. Chairman & Managing Director, PGCIL, Gurgaon
3. Chairman & Managing Director, Power Finance Corporation Ltd., New Delhi'

4. Chairman, Central Electricity Authority, R.K. Puram, New Delhi'

5. Chief Secretaries of all States
6. Director (Services), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi with ref to their

OM No. 2901 9/09/201 s-Als-ll dated 1 1.12.201 5.

7. Energy/Power Secretaries of all the State Governments
8. CMDs of State Power Utilities
g. iS io MoSp(t/C) / pps to Secretary(Power) / PPS to AS(SNS) / PPS to JS (Hydro / Distribution) /

PS to Dir (D), Ministry of Power.

10. All Officers /Sections in the Ministry of Power.

1 1 . Office Order folder/ Sanction File.

Copv to:

CoDv forwarded to:

1. Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Power, New Delhi'

i. pri.Jipii Director of Audit, Economic & Services Ministries, AGSR Building, l.P. Estate, New Delhi'

3. Director, Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi'

;. Daiii;; Finance Division-tt), Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, North Block,New Delhi

5. Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs, North Block, New Delhi'

6. NlTl Aayog, Yojana Bhavan, New Delhi.

i. Oepartreii of Frogramme lmplementation, Sardar Patel Bhavan, New Delhi'

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New
Delhi: Dated: 24th July, 2019.

ORDER

2, This issues with the approval of Secretary(Power).
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F.No.27 181201 5-IPDS(Vol.ll)
Government of lndia

Ministryof Power

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi-Marg,
New Delhi: Dated: August. r, 111F2019.

CORRIGENDUM

ln pursuant to this Ministry O.M of even No. dated 24th July, 2019, the undersigned is

directed to state that the designation of Shri A. K. Mishra may be read as Chief General

Manage(CGM), PGCIL instead of Senior General manage(SGM), PGCIL.
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rLffi-ll.r
Under Secretary to the Govt. of lndia

Tele: 011-2371 805'l
Email: lian.gualnam@nic.in

Cooy to:
1. Shri A.K. Mishra, Director (NPMU).
2. Chairman & Managing Director, PGCIL, Gurgaon.
3. Chairman & Managing Director, Power Finance Corporation Ltd., New Delhi.
4. Chairman, Central Electricity Authority, R.K. Puram, New Delhi.

5. Chief Secretaries of all States
6. Director (Services), Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi with

ref. to their OM No. 29019/09/20't5-AlS-ll dated 11.12.2015.
7. Energy/Power Secretaries of all the State Governments
8. CMDS of State Power Utilities
9. PS to MoSP(|/C)/PPS to Secretary(Power)/PPS to AS(SNS)/PPS to

JS(Hydro/Distribution)/ PS to Dir (D), Ministry of Power.
10.All Officers /Sections in the Ministry of Power.
11.Office Order folder/ Sanction File.

Coov forwarded to:

1. Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Power, New Delhi.
2. Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Services Ministries, AGCR Building, l.P.

Estate, New Delhi.
3. Director, Cabinet Secretariat, Rashtrapati Bhavan, New Delhi.
4. DS (Plan Finance Division-ll), Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, North

Block, New Delhi.
5. Ministry of Finance, Department of Economic Affairs, North Block, New Delhi.

6. NlTl Aayog, Yojana Bhavan, New Delhi.
7. Department of Programme lmplementation, Sardar Patel Bhavan, New Delhi.


